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October 17, 2012
	

Re: WAYNE COUNTY
WHISPERING PINES EST-ORRVILLE
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWSID: OH8502912

WHISPERING PINES EST-ORRVILLE
6658 PALMER ST NW
CANTON, OH 44718

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Public Water System Owner:

The Ohio EPA has received the 2011 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) and
Certification Form for the Whispering Pines Estates-Orrville public water system. The
CCR documents were received after the deadline of July 1, 2012. Therefore, the
Whispering Pines Estates-Orrville public water system is in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-04 for failure to comply with the Consumer
Confidence Report delivery and recordkeeping requirements.

As a reminder, the report for calendar year 2012 must be sent to your customers by no
later than July 1, 2013. A copy of the CCR and a completed Certification Form must
also be submitted to the Ohio EPA Central Office, DDAGW, P.O. Box 1049, Columbus,
OH 43216-1049, by July 1, 2013.

The CCR template and instruction guide is accessible on our website:
http://epa. ohio.gov/ddagw/pws.aspx.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (614) 644-2752.

Sincerely,

Ku- Pzvav
Kathleen Pinto
Compliance Assurance
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

cc: Wayne County Health Department
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